REF.

NO.

1

ITEM
No.

202
306
401
406
604
621
720
720
801

306
401
406
720
720
801

202
306
401
406
604
621
720
720
801

306
401
406
720
720
801

110
202
202
202
202
202
205
207
301
306
401
401
406
502
604
605
621
715
715
715
715
720
720
720
720
801
802

DESCRIPTION

ENTERPRISE STREET (SCHOOL ENTRANCE TO DEAD END)
REMOVE, CONCRETE

1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22
TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.
CONCRETE CURB RAMPS

SEEDING AND MULCHING

MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

LYNNWOOD STREET (ENTERPRISE ST. TO N. FRANKLIN ST.)
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

FRANKLIN STREET (SHERMAN ST. TO DEAD END)
REMOVE, CONCRETE

1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22
TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.
CONCRETE CURB RAMPS

SEEDING AND MULCHING

MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

N. GARFIELD STREET (W CHURCH ST. TO DEAD END)
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

W GRANT STREET (US 27 TO OAK)

MOBILIZATION

REMOVE, AS PER PLAN

REMOVE, SIDEWALK, CONCRETE

REMOVE, CURB CONCRETE

REMOVE, PIPE

REMOVE, STRUCTURE

TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Ill, AS PER PLAN
COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

2-1/2" - 12MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B PG64-22
TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

6" CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN
CONCRETE CURB, REPLACED IN-KIND
MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4 IN., 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN., 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8 IN., 907.23

PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)
MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE

CATCH BASIN, TYPE K, AS PER PLAN

VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE

REMOVE AND RELOCATION WATER METER PIT

TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAM

REMOVE AND RESET SIGN
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Bid Tabulation

Town of Lynn

Community Crossing Matching Grant

UNIT OF
MEASURE

S.Y.
S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
S.Y.
S.Y.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
S.Y.
S.Y.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

LUMP
LUMP
S.Y.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
S.Y.
TONS
S.Y.
TONS
TONS
GALS.
S.Y.
S.Y.
FT.
S.Y.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LUMP
EACH

APPROX.
QTY.

25
2084
174
208
25
53
5
6
1

856
75
86

1865
170
187

50

5211
440
521

20
17
15

10
90
100
5880
653
25
588
63
21
17
900
55
58
50
276

N PR ONO

February 5, 2020
UNIT TOTAL
COsT COsT

$10.00 $250.00
$4.00 $8,336.00
$90.00  $15,660.00
$5.00 $1,040.00
$150.00 $3,750.00
$5.00 $265.00
$500.00 $2,500.00
$500.00 $3,000.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$35,801.00

$4.00 $3,424.00
$90.00 $6,750.00
$5.00 $430.00
$500.00 $2,500.00
$500.00 $3,000.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$17,104.00

$10.00 $80.00
$4.00 $7,460.00
$90.00  $15,300.00
$5.00 $935.00
$150.00 $1,200.00
$5.00 $250.00
$500.00 $2,500.00
$500.00 $3,000.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$31,725.00

$4.00  $20,844.00
$90.00  $39,600.00
$5.00 $2,605.00
$500.00 $2,500.00
$500.00 $3,000.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$69,549.00

$10,000.00  $10,000.00
$10,000.00  $10,000.00
$10.00 $200.00
$8.00 $136.00
$50.00 $750.00
$500.00 $1,500.00
$150.00 $1,500.00
$4.00 $360.00
$40.00 $4,000.00
$4.00  $23,520.00
$90.00  $58,770.00
$500.00  $12,500.00
$5.00 $2,940.00
$150.00 $9,450.00
$200.00 $4,200.00
$70.00 $1,190.00
$5.00 $4,500.00
$20.00 $1,100.00
$25.00 $1,450.00
$30.00 $1,500.00
$100.00  $27,600.00
$500.00 $2,500.00
$3,000.00  $21,000.00
$500.00 $3,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$10,000.00  $10,000.00
$100.00 $200.00
$215,866.00

$370,045.00

Milestone Contractors, L.P.

UNIT
COsT

$25.00
$2.30
$95.40
$2.50
$350.00
$18.75
$235.00
$50.00
$1,300.00

$2.30
$95.40
$2.50
$235.00
$50.00
$675.00

$25.00
$2.30
$95.40
$2.50
$350.00
$18.75
$235.00
$50.00
$1,000.00

$2.30
$95.40
$2.50
$235.00
$50.00
$2,600.00

$20,250.00
$14,500.00
$35.00
$20.00
$25.00
$525.00
$125.00
$19.00
$40.00
$2.30
$95.40
$210.00
$2.50
$215.00
$350.00
$100.00
$2.65
$25.00
$30.00
$40.00
$65.00
$235.00
$3,875.00
$50.00
$1,500.00
$6,503.15
$125.00

Portland, IN
TOTAL
COsT

$625.00
$4,793.20
$16,599.60
$520.00
$8,750.00
$993.75
$1,175.00
$300.00
$1,300.00
$35,056.55

$1,968.80
$7,155.00
$215.00
$1,175.00
$300.00
$675.00
$11,488.80

$200.00
$4,289.50
$16,218.00
$467.50
$2,800.00
$937.50
$1,175.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$27,387.50

$11,985.30
$41,976.00
$1,302.50
$1,175.00
$300.00
$2,600.00
$59,338.80

$20,250.00
$14,500.00
$700.00
$340.00
$375.00
$1,575.00
$1,250.00
$1,710.00
$4,000.00
$13,524.00
$62,296.20
$5,250.00
$1,470.00
$13,545.00
$7,350.00
$1,700.00
$2,385.00
$1,375.00
$1,740.00
$2,000.00
$17,940.00
$1,175.00
$27,125.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
$6,503.15
$250.00

$212,128.35

$345,400.00




