

Bid Tabulation

Town of Lynn Community Crossing Matching Grant February 5, 2020

Milestone Contractors, L.P. Portland, IN

REF.	ITFM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	ruary 5, 2020 TOTAL	UNIT	Portiand, IN
		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QIY.	COSI	COST	COST	COST
1		ENTERPRISE STREET (SCHOOL ENTRANCE TO DEAD END)						
	202	REMOVE, CONCRETE	S.Y.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2084	\$4.00	\$8,336.00	\$2.30	\$4,793.20
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	174	\$90.00	\$15,660.00	\$95.40	\$16,599.60
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	208	\$5.00	\$1,040.00	\$2.50	\$520.00
	604	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	S.Y.	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
	621	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	53	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$18.75	\$993.75
	720	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
		VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
		TOTAL				\$35,801.00	_	\$35,056.55
							_	
2		LYNNWOOD STREET (ENTERPRISE ST. TO N. FRANKLIN ST.)						
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	856	\$4.00	\$3,424.00	\$2.30	\$1,968.80
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	75	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$95.40	\$7,155.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	86	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$2.50	\$215.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
	720	VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
		TOTAL				\$17,104.00	<u> </u>	\$11,488.80
							_	
3		FRANKLIN STREET (SHERMAN ST. TO DEAD END)						
	202	REMOVE, CONCRETE	S.Y.	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1865	\$4.00	\$7,460.00	\$2.30	\$4,289.50
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	170	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$95.40	\$16,218.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	187	\$5.00	\$935.00	\$2.50	\$467.50
	604	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	S.Y.	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
	621	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$18.75	\$937.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
	720	VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		TOTAL				\$31,725.00		\$27,387.50
4		N. GARFIELD STREET (W CHURCH ST. TO DEAD END)						
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5211	\$4.00	\$20,844.00	\$2.30	\$11,985.30
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	440	\$90.00	\$39,600.00	\$95.40	\$41,976.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	521	\$5.00	\$2,605.00	\$2.50	\$1,302.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
	720	VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
		TOTAL				\$69,549.00	_	\$59,338.80
5		W GRANT STREET (US 27 TO OAK)						
		MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00
	202	REMOVE, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
		REMOVE, SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	S.Y.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
		REMOVE, CURB CONCRETE	FT.	17	\$8.00	\$136.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
		REMOVE, PIPE	FT.	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
		REMOVE, STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
		TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	90	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$19.00	\$1,710.00
		COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TONS	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	5880	\$4.00	\$23,520.00	\$2.30	\$13,524.00
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	653	\$90.00	\$58,770.00	\$95.40	\$62,296.20
		2-1/2" - 12MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B PG64-22	TONS	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	588	\$5.00	\$2,940.00	\$2.50	\$1,470.00
		6" CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	63	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$215.00	\$13,545.00
		CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00
		CONCRETE CURB, REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	17	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
		MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.65	\$2,385.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4 IN., 907.23	FT.	55	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN., 907.23	FT.	58	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8 IN., 907.23	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
		PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT.	276	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$65.00	\$17,940.00
		MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
		CATCH BASIN, TYPE K, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$27,125.00
	720	VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
		REMOVE AND RELOCATION WATER METER PIT	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,503.15	\$6,503.15
	802	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
		TOTAL				\$215,866.00	_	\$212,128.35
		CDAND TOTAL				4076 5:-	_	A
		GRAND TOTAL				\$370,045.00	_	\$345,400.00